
Aid Station Role F.Name L.Name E-Mail Phone Number
AS01 Cottonwood Creek Aid Captain Scott Pela sp454ss@cox.net (602) 390-2959
AS02 Lane Mountain Captain Trisha Brooks soldbytrisha@gmail.com (602) 618-3053
AS02 Lane Mountain zAsst Captain Ron Brooks brooks78@cox.net (602) 618-3053
AS02.5 HOLD AREA - Bumble Bee Ranch Captain Rich Nicholes ragnarrich@gmail.com (801) 550-3130
AS02.5 HOLD AREA - Bumble Bee Ranch zAsst Captain Ken Ethier gratefulken085@gmail.com (602) 803-3105
AS03 Crown King Saloon Captain Thomas Murray thomasmurray1212@gmail.com (520) 664-4994
AS03 Crown King Saloon zAsst Captain Lauren Merritt lelisem@hotmail.com (513) 739-7795
AS04 Arrastra Creek Captain John Bawden jbawden22@gmail.com (847) 312-1415
AS04 Arrastra Creek zAsst Captain Melissa Johnson mmjcpa@aol.com (330) 697-8230
AS05 Kamp Kipa Aid Captain Marlena DeLeone marlenadressage@gmail.com (928) 227-7260
AS05 Kamp Kipa Aid zAsst Captain Stephanie Mitchell mod.sani@outlook.com (480) 669-9470
AS06 Camp Wamatochick Captain Staff Toni Yaple tonilynne215@hotmail.com (541) 951-9891
AS06 Camp Wamatochick zAsst Captain
AS07 Whiskey Row Aid Captain Paula Olson paula@balousek.net (949) 689-6555
AS07 Whiskey Row Aid zAsst Captain Doug Vaughan vaughan36@aol.com (732) 522-1085
AS08 Iron King Captain Staff Allison Godin godin.allison@gmail.com (715) 490-0649
AS08 Iron King zAsst Captain
AS09 Fain Ranch Captain Kristin Trapp kktrapp2014@gmail.com (520) 449-9371
AS09 Fain Ranch zAsst Captain Carrie Harris littleminnow19@hotmail.com (520) 404-7968
AS10 Mingus Mountain Captain Misty Stevenson mistylu9@hotmail.com (602) 577-0646
AS10 Mingus Mountain zAsst Captain Kim Swearingen swearingenka@gmail.com (480) 580-4152
AS11 Jerome Captain Sam Slaven samslaven2@gmail.com (619) 939-8246
AS11 Jerome zAsst Captain Thomas Bowling tbowling2@satx.rr.com (210) 834-8102
AS12 Dead Horse Captain Jeff Beaty jbhypercruiser@gmail.com (480) 628-1542
AS12 Dead Horse zAsst Captain Cole Fahrenbruch cwfahrenbruch@gmail.com (602) 809-3375
AS13 Deer Pass Captain Mark Swanson runalong@mac.com (530) 227-8905
AS13 Deer Pass zAsst Captain Ron Bauer pollyjbauer@yahoo.com (614) 570-0999
AS13.5 Sedona Water Station Captain Michele Harmon michele.harmon@hotmail.com (301) 922-2213
AS14 Sedona Posse Grounds Captain STAFF Jen Gustafson jen.gustafson@outlook.com (623) 216-6549
AS14 Sedona Posse Grounds zAsst Captain Thomas Murray thomasmurray1212@gmail.com (520) 664-4994
AS14.5 Sedona Ranger Station Captain STAFF Tricia Grossman tricia.grossman@yahoo.com (480) 526-0039
AS14.5 Sedona Ranger Station zAsst Captain Rich Nicholes ragnarrich@gmail.com (801) 550-3130
AS15 Foxboro Ranch Captain Lori Enlow lorienlow@gmail.com (918) 232-4999
AS15 Foxboro Ranch zAsst Captain Martha Zwonitzer zwonitzer@gmail.com (806) 516-4170
AS15.5 Crystal Point Captain Christian George sirchristiangeorge@gmail.com (623) 306-1805
AS15.5 Crystal Point zAsst Captain Nicholas Cathey dasien@gmail.com (928) 707-9120
AS16 Munds Park Captain Kimberly Ulrich ulrichfamily_3@msn.com (480) 703-6064
AS16 Munds Park zAsst Captain Elliot Ulrich eulrich3@gmail.com (480) 703-6007
AS17 Kelly Canyon Captain Kelly McFadden kellymarie.mcfadden@gmail.com (602) 919-9401
AS17 Kelly Canyon zAsst Captain
AS17.5 Homestead Captain Staff Toni Yaple tonilynne215@hotmail.com (541) 951-9891
AS17.5 Homestead zAsst Captain
AS18 Fort Tuthill Captain Kim Casey kd1414@hotmail.com (480) 980-5384
AS18 Fort Tuthill zAsst Captain Chris Thornley chris@squirrelsnutbutter.com (928) 853-8710
AS18.2 Bow & Arrow Captain Kirstie Mullikin kirstiemullikin@gmail.com (513) 545-3177
AS18.3 Sinclair Wash Captain Rob Krar rob@robkrar.com (928) 600-4073
AS18.4 Woody Mountain Captain Peter Coury pcoury79@gmail.com (602) 909-5669
AS18.5 FAC Captain Emily Torrence emily@sundogrunning.com (540) 631-4286
AS18.5 FAC zAsst Captain Nicole Ederle nmederle@gmail.com (713) 702-7455
AS18.5 FAC zAsst Captain
AS19 Walnut Canyon Captain Lauren Merritt lelisem@hotmail.com (513) 739-7795
AS19 Walnut Canyon zAsst Captain Elizabeth Courville elizacourville@gmail.com (602) 750-0720
AS20 Wildcat Hill Captain John Donlevy johnwdonlevyjr@gmail.com (530) 681-2865
AS20 Wildcat Hill zAsst Captain Julian Galluzzi juliangalluzzi@gmail.com (480) 432-6990
AS21 Trinity Heights Captain Yanzi Liu yanzi.liu@gmail.com (630) 457-6366
AS21 Trinity Heights zAsst Captain
Heritage Square Captain Steve Aderholt steve@aravaiparunning.com (801) 746-9848


